• WOOD & METAL JOINHRY

• ELECTRICITY

• PAINT

• PLUMBING

• VRD AND TRAFFIC ROADS

• ENVIRONMENTAL ASPECTS

3. Tranches/Allotments

The Works are in one lot.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost including tax of the opération followipg preliminary studies is

17,050,000 (Seventeen million fifty thousand) CFA francî

5. Estimated deadiine for exécution

The maximum exécution period provided by the Project Owner for the completion of

the Works is three (03) months. This period runs from the date of notification of the

service order to begin the services.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, paid by hand,

issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister

responsible for finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement, the list of

which appears in document 14 of the DAO, the amount of which is 341,000 F(Three

hundred and forty-one thousand) FCFA ; it is at most equal to 2% of the forecast cost

including ail taxes (TTC) of the contract in accordance with the decree in force ] and

valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of validity of the offers. The

absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class financial institution

[...]

'

11. Acquisition of the Call for Tenders Documents

The Call for Tenders Document may be obtained and consulted at the Procurement

Service of the Municipality of MAGBA, upon publication of this notice, against

payment of a non-refundable sum of 34,100 (Thirty-four thousand one hundred) F

CFA, payable to the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of MAGBA.

It is aiso possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by free download at the

addresses indicated above for the electronic version. However, submission by

physical or electronic means is conditional upon payment of the DAO purchase fee.